## SEP16'19 AM 7:55 DAS



37

Christine M. Brennan Deputy Commissioner

· ....

Frank Edelblut Commissioner

> STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 101 Pleasant Street Concord, N.H. 03301 TEL. (603) 271-3495 FAX (603) 271-1953

September 12, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu and the Honorable Executive Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

## **REQUESTED ACTION**

Pursuant to RSA 94:3, we respectfully request that approval be granted to the Department of Education to authorize a salary increment for the Deputy Commissioner, Christine Brennan, from the current unclassified salary grade of II, step 5, (\$112,835.84) as set in RSA 94:1-a,I.(a), to salary grade II, step 6, (\$118,707.68), effective October 20, 2019. Deputy Commissioner Brennan is in unclassified position 9U118.

## EXPLANATION

This request is in accordance with RSA 94:3 which provides that the holder of any position mentioned in RSA 94:1-a shall be entitled to an annual increase in salary. The salary for the Deputy Commissioner is in Group II. We respectfully request approval of this salary increase.

Respectfully submitted,

Frank Edelblut Commissioner